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May 21,2008 

Kimberly D. Bose 
Secretary 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 First Street, N.E. 
Room lA 
Washington, DC 20426 

RE: Docket No. CP07-208-000 
Rockies Express Pipeline LLC, REX-East Project 
Supplemental Information 

TO 

o 

O ' 

r r — "̂̂ 7 
en o^ 

H- f t 

Ms. Bose; 

On April 30,2007, Rockies Express Pipeline LLC (Rockies Express) filed with 
the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission) an application 
pursuant to Section 7(c) of the Natural Gas Act and Part 157 of the Comnnission's 
regulations, requesting a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity authorizing the 
construction and operation of an approximately 639-mile-long natural gas pipeline and 
related facilities (REX-East Project). 

Rockies Express hereby files information to supplCTient its REX-East Project 
application. Enclosed for filing are the following items: 

• Agency and Tribal correspondence related to cultural resources 
(Attachment A, PUBLIC); 

• Agency correspondence related to cultural resources (Attachment B, 
PRIVILEGED); and 

• Cultural resources reports, all labeled "Contains Privileged information ~ 
Do Not-Release," including: 

• Scope of Work: Fourth Mobilization Phase II Testing 
Supplemental Work at Three Sites in Spreads 5 &6, Johnson and 
Franklin Counties, Indiana (REX-East-IN-32); 

Preliminary Report on Phase lb Excavations at I1PK177I 
(KAA8I/82; Formally JJPK89), Section 7, T7S/R4W Pike County, 
Illinois (REX-East-IL-10; revised draft); and 

370 Van Gordon Street Lakewood, CO 80228 303-989-1740 
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• Revised digital copy and rq)laceraent pages for: Treatment Flan 
for Historic Properties, Rockies Express Pipeline-East Project, 
Butler, Warren, Clinton, Greene, Fayette, Pickaway, Fairfield, 
Perry. Muskingum, Guernsey, NMe, Belmont and Monroe 
CoutUies, Ohio, (REX-£ast-0H-19). 

Rockies Expi'ess is filing an original and sevra (7) copies of all Public 
Information. Also included is one original copy of Privileged information, which has 
been labeled "Contains Privileged Information - Do Not Release.'' In addition, Rockies 
Express is providing con^lete copies of this filing directly to the FERC Project Manager. 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully submitted* 

Shippen 
Van Ness FSldman* P.C. 
1050 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 

Attachments 

Attorney for 
Rockies Express Pipeline LLC 

cc: Laura Turner, FERC 
Ell«i Saint Oage, FERC 
All Parties 
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Rockies Express Pipeline LLC 
REX-East Project 

CP07-208 

ATTACHMENT A 

Public 



20080527-0001 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 05/21/2008 

^ ^ ^ ' ^ ^ ' C o n ^ ^ , 
ence 



2 0 0 8 0 5 2 7 - 0 0 0 1 FERC PDF ( U n o f f i c i a l ) 0 5 / 2 1 / 2 0 0 8 

STATE OF MtSSOURI Matt Bltuir, C»ci«rrti«r • l>i]r)rCHildrn. Diicaof 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

May 12.2008 

wimuliu.ii».|^-

KariKrauae 
NatuiBf Resources Gmup. Jna 
tOOO IDS Center 
80 S.8gMh Street 
Mnneapote^Mlnneeoia ^ 5 0 2 

Re: RockteE}q>ressPf»eli«« East Project ( F E f ^ A u d r ^ , Rene &P l l (eCou^ 

0earMs.Kr8u»e: 

Thank yc>u for eubmftling iniomwlton on the above releiencotf p r ^ ^ 
106 of trw Itatkirial Nlstorie Presannlkjn M (P.L 89 -6^ . as arneridecO an^ 
Historic Presenfattenereguiatten 35 ( y n Part 800>wHich requires t d e r t f f ^ ^ 

We have wvtowed the Apr« 2008 report erif l t tedfifMweyylrcftaeofc^ 
ftbrtfmslBrn iMssour^ Sfl^ ienf flf <he ^ ^ c t p o ^ 
CdrrMx. Aaffs amir F«Ee(>xnfle0^ Affieoitff by the I M h m ^ 
Basecl <m Ihte fBvtew, t te e^lderA that a thofout^ arid adequM Phase }l tBSfrig p ^ 
conduoled. We concur ¥ritti the triveaiHyalor^ieoQiniMr>^^ 
23Ria87.23PI1370,23Pn:m, 23PI1381.2dPt1366 M d 23Pt284 ate tiigtolB for IcKiusk^ 
National Rentier of (Morie Ptaoee. 

We uiMtanrtaiM] thm redesign of the prapoaed prafeol has beer) oorisidered, but that it ^ 
detBnnfinedi>otfeesi)leloa\t)idellee2aPI13S5end23P1294. We have reviewed the/toctdosEiprmff 
P ^ p a n 0 - & a t P n ^ D M R e c o m y P l m f o r S ( l a 9 ^ P h d 6 5 m t S $ P h 2 9 4 , P 8 m C ^ 
GOiKur wrtlh the prapoeal for tjifta leoQvery Bl twee two titee. 

If you have arty qtioettone. ptiaBe write Judllh Oeel at Sioita HlBiorie PreeervBtiort C ^ ^ 
Jeffereon City, Misaouri 65102 or can 573751-7882. Ptoase be eure to i fKMe the SHPO Log Number 
(0D74ILT-4M9 or) aV ftitute tt^mspoTKletyM or h i q u l ^ 

Sincerely. 

STATE HISTORIC PRESEmOMlON OFFICE 

^Aart(A.llmae 
Dlieelorar)d Deputy 
State Hietorlc Pieeervetton Of noer 

MAMjd 

cMafc»dyPDpe,0$A 
tWnaMr^f 
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A 
/ Illinois Historic 
• x z s : Preservation Agency \m 1 Old State Capiiot Plaza * Springfield, Illinois 6270V1512 • www.illinois-history.gov 

•iisiwiai pLnsi « i m T0> mm LOO #OD405ISOC 
Mid-OBBtr«l I l l ino is i rmCf Itcxdciu AqprAss l u t Pipeline Project (Mn-Bfest^/xiader Morsma Pipeline Knergy 
tmxtuaxw, L.P.; Pike, Scott, NorgBm. ftwwgetiii, Oirifltiwn. lteoi», Mooltrie, Douglu and Rd^ac 
CCnO-073( Supgilmment*! Pbaee 7 ArcfUMologicai and D e ^ Test JnveetigetioB* 4fi Site* 

April 30. 3001 

xari Knnee. M.S.. R.P.A. 
•ecttral Keeooroe oroup. ri&c. 
1000 IDS CtAtftr 
io sottCb sightli s t reet 
mUDwq^i*, MI SS403 

Iteftr Ms. JCraaaet 

ThaBk you for raqueatlag eoaw&te tro» our o t t lee ooocexaiag the pc^eible • t t ec t e ^ the refercBOoad project on 
cultural reaourcea. Our rvnmmnf aj-e required by fleotion IOC of tfae Katlanal Hiattwio Pieeeivatioa Jiet of 196St aa 

aod i t a i i ^anen t i sg ragulrtiooa. 3C CPR lOOi •Protaotion of Kiatorio Propectiea". 

Oar ataCf haa raTiewed the archeeolrgioal Phaaa Z xeoaraoaiaaaaoe r^xir t perfoziMd for the above refarancad project. 
Tbe Ptwae z auxvey and aaaeeaRieat of the arcbaoologloal reaourcaa agppear to te adequate. Aztdiaaologlcal a l te* 
iiPKicoi, iiPKifiio, i ip iacn, iipxiisa, iiPKi7a.s, xinaTsa. IIPKIT73, IIPKIYTS, 13PKI774, IIPKI77S, iina77C, 
XlPia77T, l l T K i m . 11PK177». l i n n i B O . l l M a 7 » 3 , UPIC17M. l lP i a7»S . 11PC37PC, 11PK1797, l lPK179t. I i n a 7 » , 
ixpKiaoo, iiPKiMi. iiPiaooa. iincifoa. iipiaao4, UPKIBOS. iisrsst. iisnsp, IINO430, I U D B S . lunasc, imras?, 
lUCnso* 1100117, and liooist ere nc-t eligible t o r the laatloul negiatar of Kiatorio Plaeea. Vo further 
arcJbaaologlGal iaveeti9at.laa ia neecaaary at the loeatlaa of theae aitea. 

That portioa of llPElSPSt a alte thit la potantiaXly elisible for the Katioaal lesiatar of Historic Plaeea. located 
vlthia the re-reutad pipeline corridor aa daaoribed ia Utia nqiort will net be affaetad by the plpaliaa aa 
currently planned. 

AnAiaeolDgiaal aitea IIPKISCS. llFKir?! (uDavoidabla porticn), luia7P0, lina791, lina7»a« and 119TS2I era 
potentially eigaificaBt aad. consequently, wmf he eligible for listing on the Hatioaal Xeglster of Hiatorio Plaoea 
under eriterioa *a*. If your project will not affeot the aitea, than wa can laake a detezviaation M *ao advaree 
affect* for this projaot provided that tbe sites srs svoidad. If the slcea eaa not be avoided Iban ZX taatlag 
•uat be uBdartakaa at the location cf aaoh of theae aitea. 

tephawmngioal ffitea 119X1711 and 11PKU45 axe eligible for liatlng ia the •atlonal tagiatec of Siatorio Pliuea 
under criterion -S- foor their abUity to eeatribota to aeiaatifie kaowladga of tba past. It should bs acted that 
the MoBtesuiw Nound Qroop, unaa45, is protaeted uader the mmaa skeletal Saaaina smteotioB sot (20 msB 3440). 

Preearvatloa of aignlficaat aitea ia alMiya cur preCnrasoe* Xf yonr project can not awoid *adveraa aCfeete* to the 
sits you say mqusst laitistion of s mini nMvm of AgienasBt (MQIU lAlA anst bs slgasd by ̂ H ^ sad tbs PSdsssl 
AgcBoy. A a 1«A will iaoluda a Data Vnoovery Plan for arohaaolegieel eMecvatioa, analysis of the aite, a written 
final cspDKt and plana for artifact cortticn. 

A COPY OP TBZS IMTnOL TMCtODIMg O B TKKk LOO K S B O SBOdUD BS PROVJUVI tO TMS nOPiaSianii MOUMJUMlOtL 

coMTMCTOft NNOst Bsnricss JUS ewxisp to conacT TSI smsi i i zmnBrnaKnam TO annKi novr nons trntOKt xe 

Zf y«t have any guaatienn, plaaae eoataet David J . Halpin, Staff ArcdiaealogiBtj a t 317-7B5-4MS. 

Siaearely* 

Aana 1. Baakar 
Deputy State Kiatorio 

Preaervation Offloer 
JUK.XUH 
cci Jaaea Rohertaon, Comoowaalth Cttltnral Reaoorce Groi^, Inc. 

Laura L. Tuxnar. Federal Boergy Regulatory Ccaadeaian 

A lotoiypsHffAsr tor Ihs 9pssc l i /ha«r^ AnpslnKf ik svsttoMs St 2 r 7-52^ 

http://www.illinois-history.gov
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• tsovTH BCKiM n a n r 

MI(«WCAKaUt.MN Sf442 

^^ 

RESOURCf 
CROUP i 

May 9,2008 

Ms. Anne Haaker 
Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer 
Preservation Servi>:es 
f1 Old State CapltDl Plaza 
Springfidld IL 627C1-T507 

Re: Rockies Express Fipeyne-East Project (REX-East) Treatment Plan for Pike, 
Scott, Sangamon and Edoar Counties 
IHPA Log thmbBT. 004051506 

Dear Ms. Haaker 

Rocldes Express Pipefine Company's, L.L.C. (Rockies Express) Is please to sutxnit the 
enclosed trealmert plan for the Rockies Express Piip6l[ne*East Pnoject This treatment 
plan includes data recovery plans for five sites In Pike and Soon Countte, Illinois. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarcBng the f̂ EX-East project, please contact 
me by letter at ttie at)ove address, by telephone at 612-347-7877, or by email at 
MkratiseOnrQlnc.com- We k)Ok fonmnj to >K>rMng with you on this |tfo|ect 

Sinoeiely, 
Natural Resource Sroup, Inc 

Karl Krause, M.S., R P A 
Cultumi Resoiffce Manager 

&Klomjres: (2 copies, 1 CD) 

cc Bzabem C<Dlezal, Natural Resource Groif), LLC. 
Jim Thompson, Rockies Express 
Charlie Bertran), Rocktee Express 

Reference 

RspCMl Nft. 

REX-EeaML-14 

Report TOe 

iM$TmmmtPlu>P»s9,See«liS»iigmnon,and 

et8t{Rm-&aGPnf9et 

AuStor 

Robsftsofti Jsmsc 

DSIB 

Msy 
ZOOS 

MiMwtArout - MaunoN - s t M v n - nmviHNcr - cHASbsm • SATSM naoai - aoanAHa 

http://MkratiseOnrQlnc.com
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K a r i K r a u s e 

Prom: 
Sent 
To: 
Cc: 
Attachments: 

Halpirt, David |DavklHetpineitlinois.gov| 
Tuesctsy. May 13,200812:03 PM 
KariKrause 
Jim Robertson; Laura Tumer 
CCRC;-0725.pdf 

NKar i : 

Here Is the letter for the last survey report The only dffliefenoe between the report and this letter is that I do not tttink the 
11PK1754 warrants further work. 

I received data recovery plans for Ive sHes today and will k>ok them over as soon as possible (M« stil n ^ 
wUI be out on VUsdnesday to Inspect a smverlsench that has yieMed four heedstones. On Thursday and Friday I win be 
here preparing for the REX meeting here on Monday. Jim serrt me a spreadsheet that has been very he^iful and twill be 
using ttte mapi from CCRG 0725 o llustrale how much lend has been cleared for cultural resources versus the smal 
amount that has not 

Best Regards: 

DavklJ.Halpin 
Staff Mchaec^ogisl 
Illinois Historic Presentation Agerxy 
217-7554996 
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Mitchell E, Dartisls, J r . Governor 
Robert E. Carter. Jr., CKrscior 

Irdiana Depertment of Natural Resources 

dt l>miian«rHiitDricPfamntN»aArd»»lt isy*403W.Vtel i i i i tM 4C304-2739 
Pmnc 317>23M646>F«x }17-232-06«3 - S9g@dn1JH.a9v 

MB> 13,2008 

KtriKnnise 
Nitura] Rosouice Group. Inc. 
80 South Ei^itb Street 
M{iiiiei^tit,MN 55402 

Pedenl Agency: Fedaal Energy Regutatoiy Cmnmisrion 

Rec FinilEiiviranmeiftdlDq)tctSta!eotem{BIS)peitatDi^ 
of a 622 mUe kdigtututal g^p^pdine through lUiiioU, hdiaitt, and Ohio (FERC Docket n>FD6-30-000; 
DHPA«I562) 

DBBrMs.Knuue: 

fHnoaittto Soction 106 oft^ieNalUNwt Hiiiork PreservaUoa Act (16 U ^ . C fi 4700 
State Hislork FtaKTvation Officer Cltijdiaiia S H K H i>tt c o t ) ^ ^ 
on April 14,2008. for the above indicated prqjeci in VennUlioR, PtaAit, Putnam, Hendridcs, Morgan, Johmon, Shdby, Riuh, 
Decatar, and FianUm coenties, Indiana. 

Tfafttik you for providing a copy of the final EIS. We will contintte our review of cuftural resources under Section 106 of the 
Nationat Historic Pretenration Act affaw iw leoeivo the results of the arehaeological fi^d m v ^ 
Teqxiosc to the concerns adchesscd hi the final EIS: 

1. hii«gitfdtotheWhilewBlerCBnBt.ftisouruodemandmgtfaatchepqKl**>6^''^^i^^ 
drilling. OurofiQcehasrsviewedRocJdesExprcis'proposaltoavoidtiiisreaoufcetiydriUingaminhnum 
five feel helow the bed C'f^ canal, and we find this proposal acceptable. 

2. $itB 12Shl2 MpptKS to be tocated fat a difftnnt location outside of tfae proposed project area based on the 
SrchaeoloeicaldocumentBlioit end Idstork aerials. However as FERC has susaetted,arGhaeok)gica] monitoring of 
the prefect by e qttiltfieil professional arcfaaeologjbt durhig the actual excavatiim m ttus are^ 
pceseoce or absence of jochaeolog^ resources. If arnhanolngirail deposlta art encountered during mcnitwing, 
work in that area wiUstgJ awl the nocessary archaeological faivBBligBlknewiU be conducted underaphns t^^ 
to and approved by to tiie Oivitiim of Hbtoik Frcservatitn and A t t h a e o l ^ 

3. Infbnnatiaa 00 the wetland nddgfttkm areas must be sufamittod to our office &r review and comnwot 
Aichaeok>glca] faivestigHtkins raqf be loquhvd in thoae areu. 

If3fouhaveqnBstionsabomarchnrologicdtssoesp]eas«ooittaetC8lfayDTiegBrat(317)234-3791o^ Ifyoa 
have questions about balWngs or structures pkase eoataet Holly Tale at (317) 234-3919 o rh ta lB®^ 
fiituie cocitspMdeDce regnidhig ihB above hidlcaled pn^ect, please refbr to DHPA 

tnitjr yours, 

>A.Glas^nLD. 
Depify State Historic Preservaticn OSicBr 

oc: MiViUsda.Fedcn{EMffirRatBlssiyOamminioa 
Lomk XJgtar, M m t t E n o y RaselsiBy CInmmhilns 
iMrieBonM. M m t Eoersy i t4 i l iaq> 1 

Aw E^urt t»p|»efflun»y Ciiy«Mlnr 

mailto:S9g@dn1JH.a9v
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KariKmise 

From: Ksri K reuse 
Sent: Wednndsy, Mey 14.20081:40 PM 
To: 'Dree()er, Cathy* 
Sut^ect: RE:1hialEI8 

Cathy. 
I don't know if you can modify the letter yet but the Whitewater Canal will be avoided by a conventional bore technique 
NOT a horizontal directional dri l l 

Kari 

Ka r l Krauee 
IcIfaauMttMeC-LLCeain 
(612) 347-7877 Direct 
(612) 718-6790 CeH 
(612) 347-6780 Fax 

F n m i Otxger, Cathy [mallto:C0i3e9er#dnrJN.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, ̂ X » 12:40 PM 
Toe KariKrause 
Subject: final E15 

Here is our letter. Let me know V^fou have any questiom. ttpretty much restates what we seidbelbre-still need 106. 

CaM/Draeger 
Atx^meotogisi 
tntSana DepetUnMi ofNOhuBi RoaoutcBs 
C^i^istonofh^sMGPrBS9tvaXkmatKiAtctia»ok)gy 

http://JN.gov
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Kari Krause 

From: Draegfsr, Cathy {COrae9er@dnr.IN.90v] 
Sent: ThuiKay. May 15.200S 1:19 PM 
To: Ellen.SlOnseQferagov; Laura Turner 
Cc: Kari Krause 
Subject final EIS correction 

In our response to the final EIS, thf! comment that refers to the WNIewaler Canal a o s s ^ s h ^ 
pipeline would be bored under the •wiBl instead of using HDD, Sorry about ttie oortfusion. 

Ca0}yDr8e0er 
ArchBBOtoffst 
fndXana D^)artmBnt ofNaturs^ Resources 
Divbion <^ Hisiohc Pm^dfv^ion and Archaooto^ 

mailto:%7bCOrae9er@dnr.IN.90v
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DivisiOR ofItotaric Pr«iemlna ML AntacofOtr*4(» W. WMhintiM Street. W274 - IntfiM^olii. IN 46204-2779 
PlNinc 117-Z32-1646»Fn 3n-232-06S3-dN«ditar.IN jov 

May 16.2008 

KariKrause 
Natural Resource Group, Inc. 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MHuiesota SS402 

FeiienI Agency: FedmJ Etxrsy Regulatocy Omumsuon (**F£RC**) 

Re: Phue li ardiaet4oeical evahntioR of seven sites peminmg to tiie Rockies Express PipcUne LLC*s 
installalion of a < 22 mile lor% natural gas inpeline d n o i ^ lllincns, iDdtana, and Ohio (DHPA #1562) 

DcaTMs.Kiau5e; 

Pursuant to SectiDn 106 of the Nadonal Historic Pteservatioii Act (16 U.S.C. § 470f) and 36 CJPJl. Part SOD, Hie staff of the 
Indiana State Historic Preaervatioii Oflico ^Indiana SHPCT) has conducted an analysis of the materials dated Apdl 17,2008 
and r e c e n t on April 18,2008, fir the above indicated prefect io Vermillion, Parke, Ihitnam, an^ 

In terms of archaedogical resources, we coacer with the conclusions and recommendations of the archaeotaeicat report Site 
12Pm362 is eligible for indusion in the National Register of Historic Places and nmst be avoided by all p c c ^ activities or 
subjected to Phase 111 data ietx>very. The mvestigations must be done in accordance with die **Secretary of the Interior's 
Standards and Guidettnes for Atcbaeology md Historic Preservation'' (48 F.R. 44716). If avoidance is not feasftle, a plan for 
the archaeological lavestigalior s must be submitled to fte Department of Natinl Resources for review and comment after the 
signing c^tbe Memorandum of Agreement bat prior to the initiation of fietdwiHiL 

We also ctmcur with the ardwwlo^cal report that sites 12P64], 12Pro335,12Pm3S2,12He310, and 12He313 do not 
eligible for inchisiOA ia die Nttioiial Register of Historic Places. Therefore, no fordier ardueological investigaUoBs are 
necessary for these sHes. In icgard to dte porticm of die Wabadi A Erie Caaal, it does not appear that significant intact 
archaeologicd deposits, except for the cand itself; are GontaiDedwidiin the inoieet area. Hie aidiaeological report adequately 
invest%ated and recorded the canal and towpaifa. No fortber ardiaeotogical invetttgaHons are necessaiy for this resource. If 
aiiy archaeological artifocts or human remains » e uncovered during constructton, demolition, or eartfunovatg activities, stiie 
law (bxHana Code 14*21-]-27 n d 29) requires th« the discovciy must be revolted to ttw Dcpamaent of Natural Resources 
widun two (2) business days. I ie ia t event, please call (317) 232-1646. Be advised 1h« adherence to Indians Code 14-21-1*27 
and 29 does not obviate tbe neel to adhere to applicable federal statutes and regulations. 

We appreciale the levels of eObrt for kka t i^ng and evahnting cultural lesources for this pngect and took forward to 
contiiniiBg our review. Acapyefa»r rv i sed36CFR. FtBl8(HfAatwgnlfyito€ffkctonAwgustX20O4,maybeJbmdon^ 
htiermt at •www.acltp.pf9far ynmrr^fkrmc9. Additionally, in all fature coifespoodeace leganfiag the abow indicated pwyect, 
please lefer to IHIPA #1962. 

Vecy truly yours. 

JmesA.01as&,Phi}. 
Depo^ State Histi»k Pfcservat on Officer 

JAtl;CLD:cld 

Gc: Kiaiterl)i&0M,Fed8raIEi»B^It 
emr. Lma Taiwr, Fadwl Biwiy RifiiMoty I 

Bttea Siint Onge. FedenI £nent'RctnlaMn^ CoBiroiinoa 
Sandy Steven^ Jobi MiliiBr Hd ^SMdrtts 

http://�www.acltp.pf9
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KariKrause 

From: 
S w i t 
To: 
Cc: 
Svti iatt: 
Altftchnwnia: 

KariKrause 
Sativclay, May 17,2008 2:04 PM 
Oraegdr, C^by 
seHitniMcheRQgnullcom 
RoddDs Express - work plan 
imageOOLgl^ 05.19.08 REX East letter- NRGto SHPO (P2 WP LB6 submi0.pdf 

Cathy, 
I just wanted to let you know I wil be mailir>g CBS's work plan for the potentiaHy eligible sites noted in their ntost recent 
Phase I report covering mobilizations 4 and 5.1 would appreciate if you could review the work plan shortly after 
comments on the Phase I report are complete. This would aid In keeping LBG busy In the field and not reqidre too much 
of a delay prior to starting the Phsse lis. 
Thanks, 
Kari 

Karl KrauBti 
MhrauseftNRG gccom 
(612) 347-787*^ Direct 
(612) 718-6790 Cel 
(612) 347-6781) Far 
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IM>IO»C£MTEK 

M ftOUTM BOHTH STKCTr 

HIMNBATOUS. HH SI4f l 

HAT URAL 

, CROUP • 

TCUHMMt (fclD l « M n t 

May 19.2008 

Mr. Jim Glass, Depirty SHPO 
Dhfelon of KKstoric (^reservation & Archaeology 
40(2 West WasMngtixi Street 
RoomW274 
Indanapolie. IN 46204 

Re: Roddes Exprees Plpefine-East Proiect (REX-East) Phase II Wortc Plan lor at 
Three Sites in Irxtow 
DHPA No. 1562 

Dear Mr. Gfass: 

Roddes Express ar d Its subcontractor, Ttw Louis Berger Group. Irx;. (LBG), Is assistkHi 
the FERC in nneetlng the requirements of Sec^kHi 106 for the Roddes Express PipeOne-
East Project (REX-lsast) project In a document submitted lor review on May 2, 200B» 
LBG recommended three sites for additfonal testtng to aki In assessing their eliglbiyty to 
the Nationtd Register of Historfc; Places (Chadderdon, Schoen, and Butter, 2008). LBG. 
on behalf of Ftocktes Express^ has devetoped a comprehensive Phase II site testing and 
evahjatlon work plans, whteh Is enck»ed for your review (LBG, 2008). 

Rockies Express would greatly appreciate your comments on this document I can be 
reached by telephone at 612-347-7877, by email at kWcrauseenroincoom. or by letter at 
the address above. Thank you for your continuing assistance with this project. 

Sincerely, 
Natural Resource Group. Inc. 

A ^ ^ / ^ ^ ^ j X ^ i ^ ^ 

Kari Krause, M.S., R.PA 
Cultural Resource Ktanagw 

cc- Elizabeth Dc462aJ, NRG 
Charlie Bertram and Jim Thompson, Roddes Express 

Bvknure (dlgil^ and hard copy): LBG, 2006. Stxipe of myfc Foiam MoMalkm 
Phasa i l Tesiting SupptemenHa Work at Thme &tes In Spread; S A 6, Johnson and 
FrarM^ Cowitles, hdana. 

Reference: 
Chaddeidon, Thomas, Christopher Schoen. and Todd Butler. 200B. Phi»e / 

>)nchB0Ollf^3a//m«sfli9StiairB, t^jcldesBiprossP^Bne-BistPrv^ct, SptamisS 
and 6̂  tndkma - FdufUt and FMh Mob^xdtor^ Hendricks, Morgan, i/o/vwoa 
S h ^ , Oet;aUtr, and F tarMi CounHas, Indiana. VoL h-ilL Submitled by The 
l_oui8 Berger Group, Inc. Marion, Iowa. 

MmWMWUS - MmSTMt . DIHVEK > MWVWUtCl • CHAUVrTf > MIT»N IWUM • MATlAMft 
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LOG 
LOG Of: TELEPHONE CONVERSATION 

CAU TOmOU WHOM: 

Cathy Draeger 
PHONE NO.; 

317-234-3791 

COMPAW: 

Division of Histolc Preservation & Arch. - IN DNR 

NRGCOMTACT; 

Kfl^ Krause 

DATE: 

05/21/08 

PHOMENO.: 

612-347-7877 

NRO GFFlCe LOCATIOM: 

Minneapolis 

Roddes Expresc - REX-East buffers at eligible sites 
LOG OF CONVERftATION: 

I caUed to get darfcaUon on the distance Roddes Express wffl need to mainlain away from 
eligible sues during c3n8teuction. This Ixifiar^ is provides protsctiDn between the eligilile site 
and oonstmdionwor (space to fmit the potential of inadvertent discoveries. Diaeger advised 
tfvat Roddes Expreac could maintain a n^imum of 10 fset between their workspace and the 
site area. 
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May 7.2008 

KariKmise 
Natural Resovvce (iroup. Inc. 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MNSS402 

Federal Asency: Fedavl Energy Regulatory Commission 

Re: Additiooid i^Mse E archaeological survey for Spread 4 pertaining to the Rodcies Express I^)eyne LLCs 
installation of a <i22 mile kmg natttrat gas pipdine thro^Bh Illinois, Indiana^ and Ohio (FERC Docket 
«PF06-30-000; DHPA#1562) 

Dear Ms. Krause: 

Pursuam to Sccdon 106 of the Niitional Histork Preservation Act (16 U.S.C M^OO and 36 CJ^Jt Part 800, the stafTofdsc ^ ^ 
State Historic Preservation Officer ("Indiana SHPOO IMS conducted an andysts of the materials received on April 7,2008, for the 
iAxwe indicated project in Verm :Uion» Parice, Putnam, and Hendricks counties, Indiana. 

In terms of archaeologtcal resoux^es in Spread 4, we concur witfi the conchisioiis and recommendations that site 12He294 shears 
potentially eligible for inclusion in the Natiimal Register of Historic Places. Therefore, this site must be avoided by ^ prefect 
activities or subjected to further archaeological invesligaUons. 

Weconcurthatshes ]2Ve3S8-]::Ve59t. I2P6B4,12P706,12P719.12P723-725,12P727.12P728, l2Fm330.12Pra383,12Pm400, 
12He337 and l2He3S0 do not appear eligible for indusion in the National Register of HistMic Ptoccs. Therefore, no further 
archaeological investigations ar; necessary for these sites. For sites 12Ve29S, ]2Ve296, 12Ve29S, and 12P321 lliBt were not 
relocated, (hoe is insufBdent information regarding these sites' eli^bility. However, it does not appear that ^gidficanl, intact 
archaeofo^cal deposits oflhese sites are located within die pr(>|ecl corridor. No fortfaerarchaeok>gicalhivest]gadons arc necessary 
for these sites within the prpiect area. 

R ^ v ^ n g die phase Ic level of investigationa, we concur with the reconunendations diat Buck Creek Vattey crotsfaig and Utile 
Raccoon Creek Valley crossing do sot i^pear to contain buried landscapes that would contain intact archaeological dqiodls. 
Therefor^ riofortheri^mselcarchaeologicat investigations are necessary for these areas. However, the Wabash River VallQr does 
have the potential for buried ai'diaeologica] deposits. We concur v ^ die archaeological report that fiiither archaeolopcd 
investigations are; 

nease be advised that review of ttke lustoric structures has been a ddressed tmder sepanue covo* dated April 30,2008. 

If yon have questiooB about ardmeological issues please contact Cathy Draeger at (317) 234-3791. Additionally, hi all future 
coticspondenee regarding the above indicated project, pleaK refer to DHPA #1362. 

Very truly yours* 

James A. Glass, Phi) . 
Dqauly Stale Historic Preservattim Officer 

JAO:CU>xld 

J. 
M^rfi SdM; M a i l Enogy fapd iloiy I 
Lonme LiMr, FKIBIII Eiiii§y Kegoliloiy COOBBOIIM 
Lmie Borate Ffldetil Energy Reguliloiy I 



20080527-0001 FERC PDF (Unoff ic ia l ) 05/21/2008 

I flotftti iwHTw r m t t r 
.HHUMl 

• CROUP / 

TCUTHOHC (ftll) M M n t 

Mayl3,2(X)8 

Mr. Jim Glass 
Deputy StatB Historic Presorvatton Officer 
Division of Historic Freservalion & Archaeology 
402 West Washington Street 
RoomW?74 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Re: Roddes Expiess Pipelirte-East Prpiect (REX-East) Treatment Plan for Affected 
^^storic Properties in Spreads 4.5. and 6 
DHPAt156S: 

Dear Mr. Glass: 

Roddes Express Piĵ eHne Compan/Sr L L C . (Rockies Express) Is please to sulxnit the 
endosed treatment plan for the Roddes Express,Pipeline-East Prefect, This treatment 
plan inclLidea data recovery plans for 3 sites locaited iri Decatur and Franklfai Counties. 
Indiana. 

If you have any quostions or concerns regarding the REX-East project, [Mease contact 
me l)y tetter at the atx)ve address. Î y tetophione at 612-347-7877, or by emaff at 
MkrauseOnro-ie.co'n. We look forward to working with you on this protect. 

Sincer^. 

f4atural Resource Group. Inc 

Kari Krause, M.SM FI.P A 
Cultural Resource Manager 

ErtdOBures: (1 hard copy» 1 ( ^ ) 

cc: EBzat)eth DolezaU NRG, LLC. 
Jim Thompson. Rockies Express, LLC 
Charlie Bertram, Roddes Express, LLC 

Reference: 
RaportNo* 

REX^Ettt-IH^ 

Raport ntte 

8ptaads^,S, tnoaolwhatfOGkneOiptasaP^wtna • 
Eat^^xiiact 

Auttior 

The Louis Beroar Qroup. 
LLC.. John MHner 
ftii~lirtfM Ire. 

IMS 

200B 

MINHI«rOUI > MmnrOH • BSWVtM 
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OHIO 

May7.200B 

KariKrause 
Cuttural Resource Manager 
Natural Resource 6rou3, Inc. 
1000 IDS Center 
80 S. Eighth Street 
MinneapolB, MN 5S40:> 

Re: Slavey Level for a Few Remaining Denied Properties M ^ Low ProbebiHty 
Rowe Route Variiition near MP 460.0, Clinton County» Ohio 
Rockies Express Pipeline, Ohk) 

Dear Ms* Krause. 

This Is in response to carrespondence from Erica Schnekter dated May 7.2008, regarding an 
additional variance for ̂ survey on the alxivareferBnoedprt^Bct The comments of the ONo 
Historic Preservatton Offk» (OHPO) are submitled In accordance with provistons of the 
Natoral Historic Prasei-vatton Act of 1966. as amended (16 U.S.C. 470 [36 CFR 800]}. 

As agreed to In our Fetiruary 14,2008, correspondence the Ohk> Historto Preservation Offtee 
prevknisty concurred that the tracts ll^ed In your February 13,2008. oorrespondence do not 
require further Phase i level survey and that Phase t level survey Includes iMdestrtan walk-over, 
shovel tastir^. We note that thme tracts were Induded in ttie study area datobase and from 
availabto biformaflon you have determined that no known archaeotogteal s A ^ 
reported ftom these tracts or from acQaoent tracts. Th^fs , the tracts are part of the 
archaeokigical suvey for this undertaking. In CMon County, between MP 459 and MP 461, 
the modified Rowe Varatkxi route deviates from the mainSne after the mainline crosses Caosar 
Oeek. crosses a n»TOwfk)odplain» and dimbs a steep terrace. The vaitetkm then kx)ps 
around the north skte cf a tow knoll before rejotnhg the rnalnttne route ̂  the State R ^ 
crossing. Our prknary concern in this araa Is the edge of the eteep terrace overtooking Caesar 
Creek. Archaeotogkal survey reported ki the August 10,2007, A5C Group report provkled 
intensive coverage of nils teffaoe edge (eee Figure 13, Sheete 40 and 41 , Areas 749,750, and 
751). Given toe extent of survey on a4acenftsecQons and the tocatton of the Rowe Varlatton 
extending across high ground vrall awoy fiom a source of w«tor. we agree that I f^ 
Variation can be addac'to the tracts that do not requlm further Phase t level survey. 

Any questtens concerning this matter shoUU tw addressed to David Snyder at (614) 298*2000. 
between the houre of 8 am. to 5 pm. Thank you for your oooperatfon. 

Sincerely, 

DavU Snyder, nx> , , RPA, Archaeotegy f^sviews Manager 
Resource Protecfion and Review 

DMS:ds 

OHIO SlfTOXlCAL SOCfKtY 

M-7 tail HHtea Stnct Calurtbu. 0M»43nMB30 fUr. ^UJt9. ta» he CU.m.2037 
innr.,aliMiit»i7.Mt 
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May 20,2008 

Dr. Davkj Snyder 
Archaeofogy Revievm Manager 
Ohto Historic Preset vatkm Oflk26 
567 East Hudson Slreet 
Columbus. OH 432; 1-1030 

Re: Rockies Express Pipeline-East Project (REX-East) 
Ohto Treatment Plan for 21 Historic Properties. 
FERC Dockiit No. CPa7-206O00 

Repfacemenit Pages for the 

Dear Dr. Snyder. 

On AprU 30, 2008, Rockies Express submitted the first treatment pten for nine tites in 
Butter, Wanren, Clinton, Greene, Fayette, Pickaway. FalrfiekJ, Perry, Muskingum, 
Gtoemsey,ftobte, Belmont and Monroe Counties. White completing an Internal review of 
all supporting documentatton, Rockies Express ktentHled one route modlftoatbn In the 
vteinl^ of ska 33BU1039. Thte route change resulted in avoidance of the site and 
necessitated a revicikm of the treatment plan where It dtecussed potential project affects. 
Therefore, I've ercfoeed a set of replacement pages that revise the treatment plan. 
Because toe chan£«s rather extensive modifled the paglnatfon of the document, I am 
also endosing a now pdf versk>n of the treatment plan. Rockies Express Is filing the 
revised treatment ^iten with FERC this tomorrow and antic^xrtes rec^ving a MQA in 
June. 

If you liave any quMttons or concerns regardkig the REX-East project, please contact 
me by tatter at ths above address, by telepfione at 612-347-7677, or tiy emaH at 
kUyauseftrgfftocccm. We kx)kfcNrward to working wito you on tolspro|iact 

Sincere^p 
Natural Resource Group, Inc 

Karl Krause, M.S., R.PJV. 
Cultoral Resource M a n i ^ r 

cc: Elzabeto Ootozal, NFtG, Inc. 
J m Tbompeon and Cfiartte Bertram, Rockies 

Enck>sures:1 hard copy of replaoement pages and l CD of Ohto Treatment Pten 
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May 13,2008 

Mr. Ray iiaffner 
Principle C»ilef 
Wee Indian Trtoe 
716 Park Ave. 
Lafayette. IN 4790^: 

Re: Rockies Express Pipeline-East Protect (REX-East) Indiana Treatment Plan 
NEPA and Section 106 Consultatkans 
FERC Dockin Na CP07-208-000 

DearMr. Haflnen 

toatefterdatedMlsy to , 2006, KMsrJMbrganPlpeine Energy Partners LP invited the 
Wea Indian Tribe to participate in the consultatfon process for toe Rockies Express East 
(REX-East) Pipeline project. In a letter to Rockies Express dated June 28, 2006, you 
expressed an inten^st in toe REX-East Project, esped^ly in Parke, Putoam, Shelby. 
Franklin, and Rush Counties, Indiana and In an e-maN dated July 12. 2006. you 
requested that the V^ea Indten Tribe be consulted on the protect. 

The REX-East Projisct is regutated by the FERC under Sectton 7(c} of the Nalmil Ga% 
Act (15 u s e 717). As such, toe prefect is subfect to review under NEPA and Sectton 
106 of toe NHPA. Enctosed Is a copy of the Treatment Plan for affected historic 
properttes in Indtena. 

I took forward to leoeivtog your commente regardkig toe REX-East prcJecL Please 
contact me by letter at the address above, by tetephone at 612-347-7877, or by email at 

Sincerely, 

Natoral ftesource Group, Inc 

Kari Krause, M.S.,R.PA 
Cuitoral Resource Manager 

Endosura: Tmal^vi f Plan for Affsctotf Historfc/Voperfte 
f^xMasBtpraasPfpa^iO'EastPrqlect 

cc: ERzabeto Dotezal, NRG. LLC. 
Jim Thompson, Rockies Express, LLC. 
Charite BeitiBm, Rockies Express, IXC. 
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May 13,2008 

PESOURa 

Leon Campbell . 
Chairperson 
Iowa Tribe of Kansais and Nebraska 
3345 Thra^wr Road 
WhiteCk)ud,KS 660d4 

Re: Rockies Expness Pipelne-East Project (REX-East) Intfiana Treatment Plan 
NEPA and Soclton 106 Consultations 
FERC Docket No. CP07-208-000 

Dear Mr. Campt)ell: 

In a letter dated May 10, 2006, Kinder Morgan Pipeline E n ^ i y Partoers LP kwited toe 
Iowa Tribe of Kant»s and Nebraska to partk^ip^ ki tTe consuttatton process for 
the Rockies Expresis East (REX-East) Pipeline proied. in B tetter to Rockies Express 
dated June 12,200(>, you expressed an interest in toe REX€ast Proiect and requested 
that the Iowa Tribe c4 Kansas and Nebraska be consulted on the proiect. 

M C a m U ! ( M H MB.MM 

revtew 
The REX-East Proifctct is lagt^ated by the FERC under 
Act (15 u s e 717). As such, the p r ^ is subject to 
106 cf the NHPA. Endosed te a copy of the Treatmen: 
Properties to Indiana. 

Sedton 7(c) at the Natural Gas 
under N ^ A and Sectton 
Pten for Affeded Historic 

t look forward to receiving your oomnoente regardk^ to^ REX-East project Please 
contad me by letter at the address above, by telephorw at Q12-347-7877, or by emaH at 
kIkfaufieOnrQ-fc.co'n. 

Skicerely, 

Natoral Resource Group, Inc 

Kari Krause, M.S.. FLPA 
Cultural Resource Manager 

Enctosure: tndtena Treatment Plan 

cc: Qizabeto Dctezal, NRG, IXC. 
Jm Thompson, Rockies E3q>ress, LLC. 
Charite Bertram, Rockies Bcpress. LLC. 
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